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PlANNING DEPARTMENT

(Cadre Controlling Unit)

N011FICATION

Delhi, the 19th October, 2001

No. F. 9 (85)/89-Plg./1716.-In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution,
read with the Government of India, Ministry of Rome Affairs, Notification No. F. 24/78/68/DR(S) dated 24-9-68, the Lt.
Govemorofthe National Capital Territory of Delhi, is pleased to:-

(i) Make the rules in the Schedule annexed hereto regarding the method of recruitment and qualifications neces-
sary for appointment to the post of Joint Director (Plg.) in the Planning Department of this Government.

(n) Cancel the recruitment rules for the post of Joint Director (Planning) in the Planning Department of this
Government notified vide Notification No. F. 9(85)/89-Plgl8368-70 dated 26-10-99.

By Order and in the Name of Lt. Governor of National

Capital Territory of Delhi,

RAHUL KHULLAR, Secy. (pIg.)

SCHEDUlE

Recruitment Rules for the post of Joint Director (planning) in the pay scale of Rs. 12,000-16,500 in the Govt. ofN CT
of Delhi, Delhi.

Name of the
post

Classification Scale of pay Whether selection by
merit or selection-cum-
seniority or non-
selection post

Number of
posts

4 5 .I 2 3

GenernlCentra1
Service, 'Group 'A'
Gazetted

Rs.12,<XX>-375-
16,500

Not applicableJoint Director
(pIg.)

2*(2001)
*Subjectto
variation
dependent on
workload.
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Educational and other
qualifications required for
direct recruits

Age limit for
direct recruits

Whether benefit of
added years of
service admissible

Whether age and edu-
cational qualifications
prescribed for direct

. recruits will apply in
the case of promotees

Period of probation,
if any

6 7 '10. 8 9

Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

Method of recruitment whether by
direct recruitment or by promotion
or by deputation/absorption and
percentage of the posts to be
filled by various methods

In case of recruitment by promotion/deputation/absorption, Grades from
which promotion/deputation/absorption to be made

11 12

Promotion Promotion:

Deputy Director (planning/Statistics) with 5 years regular service in the grade.

Note: Where juniors who have completed their qualifying/eligibility service are
being considered for promotion, their seniors would also be considered provided
they are not short of the requisite qualifying/eligibility service by more than half
of such qualifying/eligibility service or two years whichever is less, and have
successfully completed their probation period for promotion to the next higher
grade alongwith their juniors who have already completed such qualifying/
eligibility service.

If a Departmental Promotion Committee exists what is its
composition

Circumstances 'in which Union Public Service
Commission is to be consulted in making recruit-
ment

13 14

Group' A' DPC (for considering promotion)
1. ChainnanlMember, UPSC
2. Secretary (Services) Govt. ofNCT of Delhi
3. Secretary Concerned in Govt. ofNCT of Delhi
4. Head of the Department Concerned unless

he is ex-officio Secretary in Govt. ofNCT
of Delhi

Consultation with Union Public Service Com-
--Chainnan mission not necessary.

-Member
-Member

-Member

( \I~lIflf.)cti~QR~)

~
~,19~,1001
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ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPAR1MENT

NOTIFiCATION

Delhi, the 19th October, 2001

No. F.17/3/2001/ AR/11653-11952.-In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the
Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001 (Delhi Act No.7 of 200 1), the Government of Delhi hereby makes the following rules,
nameiy:-

RUlES

l. Short title and commencement-(l) These rules may be called the Delhi Right to Information Rules, 2001.

(2) They shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

2 Definitions.-( 1) In these rules, unless the context otherwise requires,-

(a) 'Act' means the Delhi Rightto Information Act, 2001 (Delhi Act No. 70f2001);

(b) 'authorized person' means a person nominated by the competent authority to accept fee prescribed
under these rules;

(c) 'Form' means the 'Form' appended to these rules;

(d) 'section' means a section of the Act.

(2) Words and expressions used but not defined in these rules shall have the meaning as assigned to them
in the Act.

3. Applicationfor seeking infOlmation.-Anyperson seekinginfonnation under the Act shall make an application
in Form' A' to the competent authority and deposit application fees as per rule 8 with the authorized person. The competent
authority shall duly acknowledge the application as provided in Form' A' :

Provided that a person who makes a request through electronic form shall ensure that the requisite fee is deposited
in cash with the authorized person within seven days of his request sent through electronic form, failing which his
application shall be treated as withdrawn by the applicant.

4. Disposal of application by the competent authority .-(1) If the requested information does not fall within the
jurisdiction of the competent authority, it shall order return of the application to the applicant in Form 'B' as soon as
practicable, normally within fifteen days and in any case within thirty days of the receipt o~the application, advising the
applicant, wherever possible, about the competent authority to whom the application shouldbe made. The application fee

-
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deposited in such cases shall not be refunded.

(2) If the requested information falls within the competent authority' s jurisdiction and also in one or more of the
categories of restrictions listed in section 6 of the Act, the competent authority, on being satisfied, will issue the rejection
order in Form 'C' as soon as practicable, normally within fifteen days and in any case, within thirty days from the date of the
receipt of the application.

(3) If the requested information falls within the competent authority's jurisdiction but not in one or more of the
categories listed in section 6 of the Act, the competent authority, on being so satisfied, shall supply the information to the
applicant in Form 'D', falling within his jurisdiction. In case, the information sought is partly outside the jurisdiction of the
competent authority or partly falls in the categories listed in section-S of the Act, the competent authority shall supply only
such information as is permissible under the Act and is within its own jurisdiction and reject the remaining part giving
reasons thereof.

(4) The information shall be supplied as soon as practicable, normally within fifteen days and in any case within
thirty days from the date of the receipt of the application on deposit of the balance amount, if any, to the authorized person,
before collection of information. A proper acknowledgement shall be obtained from the applicant in token of receipt of
information.

5. AppeaL-(I)Anyperson-
(a) who fails to get a response in Form 'B', or Form' C' from the competent authority within thirty days of

submission of Form 'A', or
(b) is aggrieved by the response received within the prescribed period,

may appeal in Form 'E' to the Public Grievances Commission and deposit fee for appeal as per rule 8 with the authorized
person.

(2) On receipt of the appeal, the Public Grievances Conunission shall acknowledge the receipt of appeal and after
giving the applicant an opportunity of being heard, shall endeavour to dispose it of within thirty days from the date on
which it is presented and send a copy of the decision to the competent authority concerned.

(3) (a) Where the appeal is filed on the ground specified in clause (a) of sub-rule (1) of this rule, no appeal shall
be admissible after sixty days of the submission of the application in Form' A'.-

(b) Where the appeal is filed on the ground specified at Rule in clause (b) of sub-rule (1) of this rule, no
appeal shall be admissible after thirty days of the issue of the response appealed against.

(4) In case the appeal is allowed, the information shall be supplied to the applicant by the competent authority
within such period as ordered by the app ellate authority. This period shall not exceed thirty days from the date of the receipt
of the order. .

6. Penalties.-(l) Whoever being bound to supply information under sub-section (I) of section 5 of the Act
fails to furnish the information asked for under the Act within the time specified or fails to communicate the rejection order
under sub-section (2) of section 5 of the Act, shall be liable to pay a penalty of fifty rupees per day for the delayed period
beyond thirty days subject to a maximum offive hundred rupees per application, filed under rule 3.

(2) Where the information supplied is found to be false in any material particular and which the person bound to
supply it knows or has reasonable cause to believe it to be false or does not believe it to be true, the person supplying the
information shall be liable to pay a penalty of one thousand rupees per application, filed under rule 3.

7. Suo-motu Publication of Infonnation by public authorities.-(l) The public authority shall suo-motu publish
information as per clause (b) of section 4 of the Act by publishing booklets, folders and pamphlets at the following
intervals:

S.No. Particulars of Information to be published Interval

1. Particulars of its organization, functions and duties. Once in five years
2. Powers and duties of its officers and employees and the procedure followed by Once in two years

them in the decision making process.
3. Norms set by the public authority for the discharge of its functions. Once in two years
4. Laws, bye-laws, rules, regulations, instructions, manuals and other categories of Once in five years

records under its control used by its employees for discharging its functions.
5. Details of facilities available to citizens for obtaining information. Annually
6 Name, designation and otherparticulars of the competent authority. Annually

(2) Such information shall also be made available to the public through information counters, medium of internet
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and display on notice board at conspicuous places in the office of the competentauthority and the Public Grievances
Commission. '~.;" ' . (,' .

8. Charging of Fee.-(l) The competent authority shat! charge th51r~r.<tt~e,following rates, namely :-
(A) application fees .
(I) information relating to te~der documents/bids/q~o~tiOnlbV.~Ptlf&i . ifive hundred rupees

contracts; ,r.. per application
(ii) information other than (a) above . . fifty rupees per

application
(8) Other Fees-

S.No. Description of Information PricelFees in Rupees
1.

2.
where the information is available in the form of a priced publication.
for other than priced publication.

Price so fixed
Five rupees per page

(2) The appellate authority shall charge a fee of fifty rupees per appeal.
9. State Council for Right to Information.-(l) The State Council for Right to Information shall consist of the

following members: ; . .
1. Chief Minister Chairman
2. Minister Incharge of the Administrative Reforms DepartmentJFinance Minister Member

(if Chief Minister is the Minister In-charge of the Department of Administrative
Reforms).
Three Members of the Legislative Assembly ofNCT of Delhi
Chief Secretary, Government ofNCT ofDelbi
Five officers from amongst Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Head of Departments,
GovernmentofNCT of Delhi

6. Two representatives of the Media (printJElectronic) Members
7. Four representatives of non government institutions Members
8. Two representatives of resident welfare associations Members
9. Two representatives of industry/trade/commerce Members

10. Secretary incharge of the Department of Administrative Reforms Member Secretary;
(2) The three members of the Legislative Assembly of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, of whom one shall be

woman, shall be nominated as members of the State Council for Right to Information by the Speaker of the Legislative
Assembly.

(3) The seven officials and ten non-official members of the State Council, as listed above at serial numbers 4, 5 and
10 and from serial numbers 6 to 9 respectively, shall be nominated by the Government.

10. Maintenance of Records.-(l) The competent authority shall maintain records of all applications received for
supply of information and fee charged.

(2) The Public Grievances Commission shall maintain records of all appeals filed before it and fee charged.

3.

4.
5.

Member
Member
Members

Form 'A'
. Form of application for seeking information

(See rule 3)
I.D. No ..------

(For official use)

To
The Competent Authority,

1. Name of the Applicant
2 Address
3. . Particulars of information-e-

(a) Concerned department

-
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(b) Particulars of information required
(i) Details of information required
(ii) Period for which information asked for
(iii) Other details

4. I state that the information sought does notfall within the restrictions contained in Section 6 of the Act and to the
best of my knowledge it pertains to your office. .
5. A fee ofRs. has been deposited in the office of the Competent Authority vide No. dated -.
Place:
Date:

Signature of Applicant
E-Mail address if any:

Tel. No. (Office)r-------
(Residence)>-------

Note:- (i) Reasonable assistance can be provided by the Competent Authority in filling up the Form A.
(ii) Please ensure that the Form A is complete in all respect and there is no ambiguity in providing the details of
information required.

LD. No.---------
. l.

Aclmowledt::ement of Application in Form - A
Dated:

2.

ReceivedanapplicationinFormAfromShriIMs.------------------resident
of under Section 5(1)
of the Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001.
The information is proposed to be given normally within 15 days and in any case within 30 days from the date
of receipt of application and in case it is found that the information asked for can not be supplied, the rejection
letter shall be issued stating reason thereof.
The applicant is advised to contact the undersigned on ------'----------- between
11A.M. to 1P.M.
In case the applicant fails to turn up on the scheduled date(s), the Competent authority shall not be responsible
for delay, ifany.
The applicant shallhave to deposit the balance fee, if any, with the authorized person before collection of information.
The applicant may also consult Web-site of the department from time to time to ascertain the status of his
application.

3.

4.

5.
6.

Signature and Stamp of the
Competent Authority

E-mail address :
Web-site:

Tel No. --------
Dated .

Fonn'B'
Outside the Jurisdiction of Competent Authority

[See rule 4(1)]

From-----------
No.F. -----------
To,

Date:

SirlMadam,

Please refer to your application, LD. No. ----dated ---- addressed to the undersigned regarding
~plyofinformationon-------------------------------
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2. The requested information does not fall within the jurisdiction of this Competent Authority and, therefore, your
application is being returned herewith. .

*3. This is in supersession of the acknowledgement given to you on ----------
4. You are requested to apply to the concerned Competent authority :

,; ...
Yours faithfully,

Competent Authority
E-Mail address:
Web-site: .
TelNo.------

*Strike out wherever not applicable.

Fonn'C'
Rejection Order
[See rule 4(2)]

From-----------
No. F. ----,--------
To,

Date:

SirlMadam,
Please refer to your application, I.D. No. dated addressed to the undersigned regarding

supplyofinfonnationon-----------------------------------------
2. The information asked for cannot be supplied due to following reasons :-

(i)
(Ii)

3. As per Section 7 of Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001, you may file an appeal to the Public Grievances
Commission, Government of Delhi, within 30 days of the issue of this order.

Yours faithfully,

Competent Authority
E-Mail address:
Web-site:
Tel No. --------

Fonn'D'
Form of supply ofinfonnation to the applicant.

[See rule 4(3)]

From-------------------
No. F. ------------
To,

Date:

-
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.•. ; :. \ .'
" OJSir/Madam,

Please refer to your application, LD. No. ----- dated ---- addressed to the undersigned regarding
~p~ofnuormationon-----------------------------------------------------------

2. The information asked for is enclosed forreference. *
Q

The following partly information is being enclosed. *
(1)

(n)
The remaining information about the other aspects cannot be supplied due to following reasons-*
(1)

(ii)
(m)
3. The requested information does not fall within the jurisdiction of this Competent Authority. *
4. As per Section 7 of Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001, you may file an appeal to the Public Grievances

Commission, Government of Delhi, within 30 days of the issue of this order*.

Yours faithfully,

Competent Authority
E-Mail address :
Web-site:

Tel No. ------'-----"---

*Strike out if not applicable.
Fonn'E'

Appeal under Section 7(1) of the Delhi Rightto Information Act, 2001
[See rule 5(1)]

I.D.No.---------
.(For official use)

To
The Secretary,

. Public Grievances Commission
MBlock, Vikas Bhawan
New Delhi-l 10002
1. Name of the Applicant
2 Address
3. Particulars of the Competent authority

(a) Name
(b) Address

4. Date of submission of application in Form-A
5. Date on which 30 days from submission of Form A is over
6. Reasons for appeal

(a) No response received in Form B, or C within 30 days
of submission of Form A [Rule 5(1)(a)] 0

(b) Aggrieved by the response received within prescribed
period [Rule 5(1)(b)] 0
(A copy of the reply receipt be attached)

(c) Grounds for appeal.
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7. Lastdatefor filingtheappeal.[pleaseseeRule5(3)]
8. Particularsof Infonnation- .

(i) Informationrequested
(ii) Subject
(IiI) Period _,,- ,

9. AfeeofRs. 50/-forappealhasbeendepositedin P.G.C.videreceiptNo. --------dated

Place:
Date:

Signatureof Appellant
E-Mailaddress,if any :
Tel.No.(Office)l-------

(Residence)I--------

" Cutfromhere .
Acknowledgement

I. D. No.--------
ReceivedanAppealapplicationfromShril------------------- residnet

of . underSection7(1)
of theDelhiRighttoInformationAct,2001.

Dated:

SignatureofReceiptClerk,
PublicGrievancesCommission.
TelNo..---------
&Mailaddres:~s-------
Web-site--------

Byorder and in the nameofthe
Lt. Govemorofthe

"NationalCapitalTerritoryofDelhi.
SK SRlVAsTAVA,Secy.

~~~4'I?'IIOI~

~"

~,19~,2001

mszrr No. F. 17(l)(6)(1)/MedJDHS/2001/6528-.~~ CfiI3::m<.'1~~

~~~~~~w:rr
"Cfi".~. m"CfiT";fJ1l -qm tj;ffiCfi{OI ~

2 3 4

1. m~~ .rr-245, ~"9TR, ~ 8673

2. m~q;~ ~-8/84, ~-6, ~, ~ 5123

3. m~~ "Q;-/41.rr,~m, ~-35 4029

4. maWRi~~ m-7/3~ ~~-3, ~-9 4616

5. m~~~ ~~~, <fm~, fu;ffi 8056

6. ~3i\lflr~~ 1/3050, ~v:cm, ~~, ~ 4527

7. m~~ "it.1:ft-56,~~, ~~, fu;ffi 2984

8. maWRi~ ll . .r.-.rr-1855; ~<fIl\, ~ 5399

9. ~.~m~ 314, ~1tcnffi, ~-85 3440

~$2.-L1J:)tP/~o,_ 5

-
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2 3 4

10. m~~ 19 -;;ft,~-4, ~ +r!f<k, ~ ~ 4867

11. m~~ <IT~ 54, 'l<ff ~ OWl, ~ 2780

12. mm~ ~-16, "tiR~, ~ ~ 4035

13. m~~ . 695, ~~, ~lfUiT, ~-7 5118

14. m~~ 1650, ~~, ~-6 4579

15. m~~ it-l, ~~'i11\, "lTffi-;f-9, ~-94 3857

16. m~~~ 408/2, ~, fu;ffi"-42 4204

17. m~~ >t. -;f0-849, cf;~W11,~-81 5972

18. m~fuQ~ 7Jlqq-tIT. ~~~, ~ 4636

19. m~~ ~-159, ~fcfm, ~-85 4393

20. m¥f'fPlT :rm ~-162t-;;ft-2, ~~, ~ . 3863

21. mCJiWT~ m-198, vm:~, ~ ~-27 1349

22. m~~ 1246, WQ~, ~~-mmwr,:~ 2727

23. m~~ "lTffi-;fo-l0, 7Jlq q'31l~J<ilI~ -tIT.an. ~, ~ 10648

24. m~~ ~-3, ~m.-IT.~~, ~-;f0-44, ~~, ~ 11580

25. JJiT~fuQ~ it-11Il, ~~, ~-9 1156

26. m~ 'fPlT m-20/1, m. m. ~, fu;ffi"-7 3874

27. man.-IT. wqf 313/61, ~, ~'i11\, ~, ~-35 1077

28. m~~ 3478/1, ~~, ~, ~-8 7879

29. m~~ 3263, Cr1~, ~ 'i11\, ~ ~ 6283

30. m "5fIlfto~ ~ ~-147, fc:rq:;m1jU,~~-18 3189

31. m~~ 864, 6T. Q~I ~0Wl, ~~ 4218

32. m~~ m-112,~~,~~~~-33 6002

33. m tcrnt ~ wqf ~-45, ~1jU~~, ~ 3048

34. mW:R crt:lCfT 78, \f\'l!T~, ~~-15 9329

35. m \T\iftq ~ ~ ~-76<IT-l, ~'i11\, ~~ 4557

36. mm~ ~. ~-122, ~'i11\, ~~ 3820

37. mm:rm it-48/2, "lTffi-;f.-5, ~~~, ~ 4192

38. mWR:~~ <IT-177, 3T$li~, ~-1, ~ 2989

39. m~~~ 15,~~,~~-5 2576

40. mwlffi TTiT am-44, ~1jU, ~~-12 4148

41. m~~~ m-106, ~'i11\,~, ~-42 8757

42. m~~~ 11.-;f.-6, \lAm ~ilCf>'j\ij, f<i1iS!lft:!<,~-42 8666

43. m~~wqf 1/3929, ~~, n~,~, ~ 4284

44. mW\Jf~~ ~-194,~, ~~-17 6058

45. m~~ ~-~-3/19, ~-7, ~, fu;ffi"-85 6939

46. mwlffi ~ ~ ~.-IT. 17 ~ 1furt:r~, fu;ffi"-88 2311

47. mwlffi~ <IT-98, ~~, ~~,fu;ffi" 6128

48. mm~ 2142, ~"lTffi, ~'i11\, ~ 4171

49. m~~ ~-4, f~(1f"l(1~, ~-95 3829

, ~.m.Wl',~~
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DEPARlMENT OF.HEALm ANDFAMILYWELFARE
NOTIFICATION , .'

~ "-
Delhi, the 19th October, 2001

Elections of Delhi Pha.rltJacy,Council
. .~'~

No. F. 17(lO)(6)(1)/Med./DHS/200,1/6528.- The following is published for general information :-
LlSTOF m:E.CA.NnIDATFS AFTER THE WITHDRAWAL

S1.No. Name of the Candidate Address Regn. No.

1 2 3 4

01 Sh. Ajit Kumar B-245, Saroop Nagar, Delhi 8673
02 Sh. Ashok Kumar A-8/84, Sec-16, Rohini, Delhi 5123
03 Sh. Ashwani Kumar A-l/41 B, Lawrence Road, Delhi-35 5123
04 Sh, Anil Kumar Verma C-7/3AModel town ill, Delhi-9 4616
05 Sh. A.K. Adhikari St. Stephens hospital Tis Hazari 8056
06 Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma 113085,Ram Nagai Ext Mandoli Road, Delhi 4527
07 Sh. Ashok Kumar TP-56, Maurya Enclave, Pitam Pura, Delhi 2984
os Sh, Anil Kumar H. No. B-1855, Shastri Nagar, Delhi 5399

09 Sit Azad Singh Gulla 314, Mango1 pur kalanDelhi-85 3440

10 Sh. Baldev Kumar 19 G, Sec-ivGoleMarket, New Delhi 4867

11 Sh. Dhiraj Bhagra BN-54, East Shalimar BaghDelhi, 2780

12 Sh Dinesh Madan E-I6, Green Park New Delhi. 4035

13 Sh. Harish Chander 695, MukimPura SubziMandi, Delhi-7 5118

14 Sh. Hilal Ahmed 1650 Jal KuanDelhi-6 4579

15 Sh. Inder Singh D-1, West JyotiNagar, GaliNo. 9 Delhi-94 3857

16 Sh. Ishwar Singh Kardam 408/2 Samaipur Delhi-42 4204

17 Sh. JaiKumar H. No. 849 KanjhawJaDelhi-81 5m2

18 Sh. Kuldeep Singh Dabas Vtllage&P.o. MajraDabas, Delhi-81 4636

~9 Sh. Kulbhushan Mangla F-I59 Parshant Vihar Delhi-85 4393

20 Sh. Kulbhushan Gupta F-162/G-2, Dilshad Colony Delhi. 3863
21 . Sh. Krishan La1 D-198, Tagore Garden, New Delhi-27 1349

22 Sh. Lakshmi Narain 1246, Chow Shah, Mubarik, 2727
SitaRam Bazar, Delhi-6

23 Sh. Mirdul Tyagi Village Wazirabad, gall No. 10, P.O., Burari, Delhi 10648

24 Sh. Neeraj Yadav H-3, LD.P.L. Appartments PitamPura 11580
Road No. 44, New Delhi-34.

25 Sh. Narinder Singh Narula D-1I/7 Model Town, Delhi-9 1156

26 Sh. N etra Bhushan C-20/lC.C. Colony, Delhi-7 3874

27 Sh, O.P, Sharma 313/61 H. Anand Nagar, Inderlok, Delhi-35 1077

28 Sh. Parmod Aggarwal 3478/1 Narang Colony, TriNagar,Delhi-8 7879

29 Sh. Pardeep Singh 3263 Top Floor Ranjeet Nagar, New Delhi. 6283

30 Sh. Parneet Kumar Mahajan A-147, VtkasPuri,NewDelhi-18 3189

31 . Sh. Piyush Vora 864, Dr. Joshi Road Karol Bagh, New Delhi 4218

32 Sh. Pankaj Agarwal C-II2, Majlis Park Opp. Azadpur, Delhi 6002

33 Sit Revti Prasad Sharma F-45, Dwarka Puri, NavinShahdara, Delhi 3048

34 Sh. Ripan Wadhwa 78, Raja Garden, New Delhi-l100I5. 9329

35 Sh. Rajiv Bhatia WZ-76Bl, Virender Nagar, New Delhi. 4527

36 Sit Ravi Narang Al122, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-24. 3820

37 Sh. Ramesh Gupta D-48/2, Gall No.5, New Govind Pura, Delhi 4192

38 Sh, Ravinder Kumar Bhatia B-177, Ashok VIhar, Phase-I, Delhi-52. 2989

-
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39
40

. 41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48

49

Sh. Sushil Kumar Dewan
Sh. Sunil Gadi
Sh. Satish Kumar Prashar
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Jain
Sh. Surender Mohan Sharma

Sh. Suraj Prakash Agarwal
Sh. Sanjeev Arora
Sh.SurrnlKuntarJain
Sh. Sunil Kumar
Sh. UmeshBhardwaj

Sh. Vijay Kumar

15, Ati3Iid Parbat, New Delhi-S
R-44, Jnder Purl, New Delhi-12.
C-I06, YadavNagar, Samalpur,Delhi-42.
H. No.6 JantaMedicos, Lipas Pur, Delhi-42.
'1/3 929, Bhagwan pur, Khera Loni Road, Shahdara,
De1hi-32.
J-194, Saket, New Delhi-17.
Pock.etA-3/19, Sector-7, Rohini, Delhi-85.
AP-17 A, Pitam Pura, Delhi-88.
B-9S, Shivaji Vihar, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-27.
2142,YudhishtherGali, Vishwas Nagar, Shahdara,
Delhi-32.
E-4, Jhilmil Colony, Delhi-95.

2576
4148
'if!57
8666
4284

6058
6939
2311
61is
4171

3829
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